
*ANY COMPLAINTS MUST BE DIRECTED TO THE SHOW MANAGER. Judge's decision is final.

October 27-29, 2023 SC Equine Park
443 Cleveland School Road Camden, SC 29020

AQHA & NSBA Approved

High Point Awards  
Youth---Amateur---Amateur Select---Open---L1 Youth----L1 Amateur----L1 Youth Walk/Trot----L1 Amateur Walk/Trot----Small-Fry----

English Horse---Western Horse---Ranch Horse

The Details
**SCQHA and the SC Equine Park are not responsible for accidents or loss of personal property while participating in this event or while at at 

this facility

 Judges:
Jake Hartman (NSBA), Michael Rapley, Mike Hoeppner (NSBA), Kerry Allen

Show Manager Show Secretary
Nichole Veasey 803-240-5785 Corley Equisports

*Entry forms MUST be filled out completely.  Incomplete entry forms will NOT be accepted.

*SCQHA Memberships will NOT be added to the show bill.  SCQHA Membership forms must be completed online and payment made online.

*See Fee Schedule for all associated fees.  All forms can be found at www.scquarterhorse.com

*Show management reserves the right to refuse any entry of any exhibitor who has shown objectionable behavior at the show or to its management and staff

*Show management reserves the right to to change class schedule and/or arena assignment based on weather and extenuating factors.  Any changes will be 
announced and posted.

*Please enter all classes at the office and scratch as needed.  You are NOT charged to scratch a class. Please inform gate personnel if you plan to scratch.

*Exhibitors are responsible for knowing these rules and any/all eligibility requirements for each class.

*Circuit awards are given in each class, you MUST show to all 4 judges to be eligible. Ribbons available for each class.

*ALL CONFLICTS WILL BE HANDLED.  YOU WILL NOT MISS A CLASS.  Please let the show manager and gate personnel know of any potential conflicts.

*Stalls will not be reserved without payment.  NO REFUNDS after 10/16/2023 (refund only with a veterinarian's certificate.) Please let us know if you are 
bringing a stallion, so you are guarantneed full door stalls.  TACK STALLS WILL NOT BE SPLIT. 

TRAINERS- Please complete and submit a trainer breakdown sheet when you submit your stall request.

***If your horse arrives before 8:00am THURSDAY, you will be charged a $25 early arrival fee.***
This does not apply to tack stalls, just horses.

*RV hook ups and shavings should be reserved prior to the show.  You will pay for these at the show.

*You must show your AQHA Membership Card, horse's papers, and a negative coggins test at the show office

*AQHA requires completion of the IMMEDIATE FAMILY RELATIONSHIP ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM. It is the exhibitor's responsibility to complete this form 
and submit to AQHA. If this form is not on file with AQHA, only the horse owner may show said horse.

*Exhibitors are responsible for knowing their division eligibility and will be responsible for any fines levied against the show caused by an exhibitor. 

*AQHA Rules will prevail as set forth in the 2023 AQHA Rule Book.

Small Fry exhibitors can not show in a loping class in the same show

*Credit cards are accepted, a 4% fee will be added
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2024 dates will be released soon!
AQHA FLAT FEE

$275Includes AQHA entry fees, AQHA fee & office fee for one horse
Does NOT include: cattle/cutting fees, NSBA classes, or trail/fence fee

NSBA Flat Fee- 2 NSBA judges
$65 

1 NSBA judge Fri/Sat;  1 NSBA judge Sat/Sun

SCQHA Southern Gold Classic Fee Schedule

NSBA Class Fee (per judge/per class) $10 
(Single judged, if show in less than 4 classes)

AQHA ENTRY FEES/CLASS 
(You are showing to 2 judges/class/day or go) 

AQHA Halter Classes (open, amateur, youth)
$60 

show to 4 judges at one time ($15 per judge)

   AQHA Amateur Cutting- ($30 entry fee + $125 cattle fee)
   AQHA Amateur Working Cow Horse/Boxing-  ($30 entry fee + $75 
cattle fee)

AQHA Level  1  Youth  Classes ($15 per judge)
AQHA Youth Classes ($15 per judge)

   AQHA Youth Cutting- ($30 entry fee + $125 cattle fee)

AQHA Open Classes- ($15 per judge)
   AQHA Open Junior & Senior Cutting- ($30 entry fee + $125 cattle fee)

   AQHA Open Working Cow Horse- ($30 entry fee + $75 cattle fee)

AQHA Level 1  Amateur Classes- ($15 per judge)
AQHA Amateur Classes- ($15 per judge)

Add on All Breed classes to AQHA Flat Fee

SCQHA ALL BREED FLAT FEE $200
Includes SCQHA All Breed entry fees and office fees for ONE horse

   AQHA Youth Working Cow Horse/Boxing-  ($30 entry fee + $75 cattle 

SMALL FRY Classes  ($5 per judge)

SCQHA ALL BREED CLASSES ($10 per judge)

NON AQHA classes, open to all breeds of horses

Haul-In Fee -- per horse per day--for horses without a stall
Trail/Over Fence Fee (per horse--one time fee if entered in a trail class)

$25 
        (This is NOT a trail/fence practice fee - this fee offsets class expenses.)

STALLS RESERVED on or BEFORE 10/16/23 $95 
 (RESERVED ONLY WITH PAYMENT; NO REFUNDS AFTER 5/17/23)

MISCELLANEOUS FEES
AQHA Admin Fee -- per horse per 4 judge show ($10 per horse per judge)
AQHA Admin Fee-- per horse per 2 judge show ($10 per horse per judge)
Office Fee-- per horse per judge ($10 per judge)

Credit Card Transaction Fee (4% of total bill)
NSF Fee (Nonsufficient Funds Fee/Check or credit/debit card transaction)
VENDORS per day
CATTLE FEES
Cutting-- AQHA & All Breed-- per class
AQHA & All Breed Working Cow Horse/Boxing -per run per class

STALLS RESERVED AFTER 10/16/23 $110 
(RESERVED ONLY WITH PAYMENT; NO REFUNDS AFTER 10/16/23)
Early Arrival (per horse)- IF YOUR HORSE ARRIVES BEFORE 8AM THURS
Shavings (per bag)- minimum 2 per stall 
RV HOOK-UPS (Electric & Water) per night



1./501. Open Working Western Rail & NSBA 14. Junior Working Cow Horse
2./502. Amateur Working Western Rail & NSBA 15. Amateur Working Cow Horse
3./503. Youth Working Western Rail & NSBA 16. Senior Working Cow Horse

4. SCQHA All Breed Working Western Rail 17. Youth Working Cow Horse
200. SCQHA All Breed Working Cow Horse

5./505.  L1 (Green) Ranch Riding & NSBA 18. Amateur Working Cow Horse Boxing
6./506. L1 Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA 19. Youth Working Cow Horse Boxing
7./507. L1 Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA 201. SCQHA All Breed Working Cow Horse Boxing
8./508. Ranch Riding & NSBA
9./509. Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA 20. Reining 

10./510. Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA 21. L1 Amateur Reining
11. SCQHA All Breed Ranch Riding 22. L1 Youth Reining

23. Amateur Reining
12. Small Fry Ranch Rail 24. Youth Reining
13. Small Fry Ranch Riding 25. SCQHA All Breed Reining

30./530. L1 (Green) Working Hunter & NSBA
31./531. L1 Youth Working Hunter & NSBA
32./532. L1 Youth Equitation Over Fences & NSBA 66. SCQHA All Breed Horsemanship
33./533. L1 Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA 67./567. L1 Youth Horsemanship & NSBA
34./534. L1 Amateur EQ Over Fences & NSBA 68./568. L1 Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA
35./535. Youth Working Hunter & NSBA 69./569. Youth Horsemanship & NSBA
36./536. Youth Equitation Over Fences & NSBA 70./570. Select Horsemanship & NSBA
37./537. Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA 71./571.  Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA
38./538. Amateur Equitation Over Fences
39./539. Progressive Working Hunter & NSBA 73./573. Small Fry Trail 
40./540. Working Hunter & NSBA 74./574. L1 Youth Walk/Trot Trail & NSBA
41./541. L1 (Green) Hunter Hack & NSBA 75./575. L1 Amateur Walk/Trot Trail & NSBA
42./542. L1 Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA 76./576. Open L1 (Green) Trail & NSBA
43./543. L1 Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA 77./577. L1 Youth Trail & NSBA
44./544. Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA 78./578. L1 Amateur Trail & NSBA
45./545. Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA 79./579. Junior Trail & NSBA
46./546. Hunter Hack & NSBA 80./580. Youth Trail & NSBA
47./547. Youth Working HUS & NSBA 81./581. Select Amateur Trail & NSBA
48./548. Amateur Working HUS & NSBA 82./582. Amateur Trail & NSBA
49./549. Working HUS & NSBA 83./583. Senior Trail & NSBA

84. SCQHA All Breed Trail 
50. SCQHA All Breed Western Pleasure

51./551. Open L1 (Green) Western Pleasure & NSBA 170. Ranch Trail & NSBA
52./552. L1 Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA 171. Amateur Ranch Trail & NSBA
53./553. L1 Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA 172. Youth Ranch Trail & NSBA
54./554. Junior Western Pleasure & NSBA 173. SCQHA All Breed Ranch Trail
55./555. Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA
56./556. Select Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA
57./557. Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA 26. Junior Cutting
58./558. Senior Western Pleasure & NSBA 27. Senior Cutting

28. Amateur Cutting
59. SCQHA  All Breed W/J Western Pleasure 29. Youth Cutting
60. Small Fry Western Pleasure 202. SCQHA All Breed Cutting
61. Small Fry Horsemanship

62./562. L1 Youth W/J Western Pleasure & NSBA
63./563. L1 Youth W/J Western Horsemanship & NSBA
64./564. L1 Amateur W/J Western Pleasure & NSBA
65./565. L1 Amateur W/J Horsemanship & NSBA

Friday October 27 - 9:00 AM
Judges: Mike Hoeppner & Kerry Allen

Friday October 27 - 8:00 AM
Judges: Jake Hartman & Michael Rapley



1./501. Open Working Western Rail & NSBA
2./502. Amateur Working Western Rail & NSBA
3./503. Youth Working Western Rail & NSBA

4. SCQHA All Breed Working Western Rail 17. Youth Working Cow Horse
200. SCQHA All Breed Working Cow Horse

5./505.  L1 (Green) Ranch Riding & NSBA 18. Amateur WCH Boxing
6./506. L1 Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA 19. Youth WCH Boxing
7./507. L1 Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA 201. SCQHA All Breed Working Cow Horse Boxing
8./508. Ranch Riding & NSBA
9./509. Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA 20. Reining

10./510. Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA 21. L1 Amateur Reining
11. SCQHA All Breed Ranch Riding 22. L1 Youth Reining
12. Small Fry Ranch Rail 23. Amateur Reining
13. Small Fry Ranch Riding 24. Youth Reining

25. SCQHA All Breed Reining
14. Junior Working Cow Horse
15. Amateur Working Cow Horse
16. Senior Working Cow Horse

26. Junior Cutting 94. SCQHA W/T HUS- Non AQHA/All Breed
27. Senior Cutting 95. Small Fry Hunter Under Saddle 
28. Amateur Cutting 96. Small Fry Equitation 
29. Youth Cutting 97./597. L1 Youth W/T Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

202. SCQHA All Breed Cutting 98./598. L1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA
99./599. L1 Amateur W/T HUS & NSBA

100./600. L1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA
30./530. L1 (Green) Working Hunter & NSBA 101. SCQHA All Breed Equitation
31./531. L1 Youth Working Hunter & NSBA 102./602. L1 Youth Equitation & NSBA
32./532. L1 Youth Equitation Over Fences & NSBA 103./603. L1 Amateur Equitation & NSBA
33./533. L1 Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA 104./604. Youth Equitation & NSBA
34./534. L1 Amateur EQ Over Fences & NSBA 105./605. Select Amateur Equitation & NSBA
35./535. Youth Working Hunter & NSBA 106./606. Amateur Equitation & NSBA
36./536. Youth Equitation Over Fences & NSBA
37./537. Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA 50. SCQHA All Breed Western Pleasure
38./538. Amateur Equitation Over Fences 51./551. Open L1 (Green) Western Pleasure & NSBA
39./539. Progressive Working Hunter & NSBA 52./552. L1 Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA
40./540. Working Hunter & NSBA 53./553. L1 Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA
41./541. L1 (Green) Hunter Hack & NSBA 54./554. Junior Western Pleasure & NSBA
42./542. L1 Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA 55./555. Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA
43./543. L1 Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA 56./556. Select Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA
44./544. Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA 57./557. Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA
45./545. Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA 58./558. Senior Western Pleasure & NSBA
46./546. Hunter Hack & NSBA
47./547. Youth Working HUS & NSBA 59. SCQHA  All Breed W/J Western Pleasure
48./548. Amateur Working HUS & NSBA 60. Small Fry Western Pleasure
49./549. Working HUS & NSBA 61. Small Fry Horsemanship

62./562. L1 Youth W/J Western Pleasure & NSBA
85. SCQHA All Breed Hunter Under Saddle 63./563. L1 Youth W/J Western Horsemanship & NSBA

86./586. Open L1 (Green) HUS & NSBA 64./564. L1 Amateur W/J Western Pleasure & NSBA
87./587. L1 Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 65./565. L1 Amateur W/J Horsemanship & NSBA
88./588. L1 Amateur Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 66. SCQHA All Breed Horsemanship
89./589. Junior Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 67./567. L1 Youth Horsemanship & NSBA
90./590. Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 68./568. L1 Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA
91./591. Select Amateur Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 69./569. Youth Horsemanship & NSBA
92./592. Amateur Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 70./570. Select Horsemanship & NSBA
93./593. Senior Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 71./571.  Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA

72. Leadline

Saturday October 28 - 8:00 AM- Covered Arenas 
Judges: Mike Hoeppner & Kerry Allen

Saturday October 28 - 8:30 AM
Judges:   Jake Hartman & Michael Rapley



81./581. Select Amateur Trail & NSBA
73./573. Small Fry Trail 82./582. Amateur Trail & NSBA
74./574. L1 Youth Walk/Trot Trail & NSBA 83./583. Senior Trail & NSBA
75./575. L1 Amateur Walk/Trot Trail & NSBA 84./584. SCQHA All Breed Trail 
76./576. Open L1 (Green) Trail & NSBA
77./577. L1 Youth Trail & NSBA 170. Ranch Trail & NSBA
78./578. L1 Amateur Trail & NSBA 171. Amateur Ranch Trail & NSBA
79./579. Junior Trail & NSBA 172. Youth Ranch Trail & NSBA
80./580. Youth Trail & NSBA 173. SCQHA All Breed Ranch Trail

107. Small-Fry Showmanship
108. SCQHA All Breed Showmanship 158. Amateur Yearling Stallions

109./609. L1 Youth Showmanship & NSBA 159. Amateur 2 year old Stallions
110./610. L1 Amateur Showmanship & NSBA 160. Amateur 3 year old Stallions
111./611. Youth Showmanship & NSBA 161. Amateur Aged Stallions
112./612. Select Amateur Showmanship & NSBA 162./163. Amateur Grand & Reserve Stallions
113./613. Amateur Showmanship & NSBA 164. Yearling Stallions

165. 2 year old Stallions
166. 3 year old Stallions

114./614. Youth Performance Geldings & NSBA 167. Aged Stallions
115./615. Amateur Performance Geldings & NSBA 168./169. Grand & Reserve Stallions
116./616. Performance Geldings & NSBA
117./617. Youth Performance Mares & NSBA
118./618. Amateur Performance Mares & NSBA
119./619. Performance Mares & NSBA
120./620. Amateur Performance Stallions & NSBA
121./621. Performance Stallions & NSBA

122. Youth Yearling Geldings 85. SCQHA All Breed Hunter Under Saddle
123. Youth 2 year old Geldings 86./586. Open L1 (Green) HUS & NSBA
124. Youth 3 year old Geldings 87./587. L1 Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
125. Youth Aged Geldings 88./588. L1 Amateur Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

126./127. Grand & Reserve Youth Geldings 89./589. Junior Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
128. Amateur Yearling Geldings 90./590. Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
129. Amateur 2 year old Geldings 91./591. Select Amateur Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
130. Amateur 3 year old Geldings 92./592. Amateur Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
131. Amateur Aged Geldings 93./593. Senior Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

132./133. Amateur Grand & Reserve Geldings
134. Yearling Geldings 94. SCQHA W/T HUS- Non AQHA/All Breed
135. 2 year old Geldings 95. Small Fry Hunter Under Saddle 
136. 3 year old Geldings 96. Small Fry Equitation 
137. Aged Geldings 97./597. L1 Youth W/T Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

138./139. Grand & Reserve Geldings 98./598. L1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA
140. Youth Yearling Mares 99./599. L1 Amateur W/T HUS & NSBA
141. Youth 2 year old Mares 100./600. L1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA
142. Youth 3 year old Mares 101. SCQHA All Breed Equitation
143. Youth Aged Mares 102./602. L1 Youth Equitation & NSBA

144./145. Youth Grand & Reserve Mares 103./603. L1 Amateur Equitation & NSBA
146. Amateur Yearling Mares 104./604. Youth Equitation & NSBA
147. Amateur 2 year old Mares 105./605. Select Amateur Equitation & NSBA
148. Amateur 3 year old Mares 106./606. Amateur Equitation & NSBA
149. Amateur Aged Mares

150./151. Amateur Grand & Reserve Mares
152. Yearling Mares
153. 2 year old Mares
154. 3 year old Mares
155. Aged Mares

156./157. Grand & Reserve Mares

Saturday October 28 - continued

Judges: Mike Hoeppner & Kerry Allen

Judges:   Jake Hartman & Michael Rapley

Sunday October 29 - 8:00 AM
Judges:   Jake Hartman, Michael Rapley,Mike Hoeppner, Kerry Allen

Showmanship will run twice in a split pen format

Halter will be shown to all 4 judges at one time 

Sunday after Halter/Showmanship


	October 2023

